

# This BIG deal is a good deed!

Your donated items can be used to help Dixon Dance Academy and the Epilepsy Foundation.

For each donation received during our donation drive, Savers will pay each nonprofit. In addition to helping over 130,000 Chicago residents affected by Epilepsy.

You will also be supporting Dixon Dance Academy to help inspire their dancers to love exercise and performing on the Downtown Disney Stage!



Savers has a long history of supporting the community and we have put together a great opportunity for Dixon Dance Academy to raise funds. In addition to paying your organization for every pound of items you deliver, Savers will also pay our local nonprofit partners. Everyone wins!

# Fill the Bag

#### ...with these items:

- Clothing
- Shoes & Accessories
- Bedding, linens, & bath items
- Toys
- Household items

#### Donation drive - 12/23/2013 to 1/3/2014

Contact Sharilyn Eddy

by phone: **847-836-5678** 

by email: info@dixondanceacademy.com Please call or e-mail us with any questions.

## Drop off location for all donations is:

Dixon Dance Academy

777 S. 8th Street (RT 31), West Dundee, IL 60118

(If Sharilyn is not in office, please leave your bags/boxes by the front door)

## Hours for drop off:

Monday to Friday 12pm - 8pm

Please make sure to attach your name on all of your donations.

